



## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 23-0254      **Version:** 1      **Name:** Downtown Sidewalks-TAP Grant  
**Type:** Contract      **Status:** Passed  
**File created:** 7/25/2023      **In control:** City Council  
**On agenda:** 8/8/2023      **Final action:** 8/8/2023  
**Title:** Approval of grant contract amendment regarding TAP Grant (Transportation Alternatives Program)-  
Downtown Sidewalk Project

**Sponsors:**

**Indexes:**

**Code sections:**

**Attachments:** 1. Local Programs - PIN 126662.00 Amendment 1 to Contract No 180092.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/8/2023	1	City Council	approved as recommended	Pass
8/1/2023	1	Work Session	recommended for approval	

Approval of grant contract amendment regarding TAP Grant (Transportation Alternatives Program)-  
Downtown Sidewalk Project

**SUMMARY:** An amendment to allow more time for the construction of the downtown sidewalks is requested. The attached amendment extends the project to May 1, 2025 and adds additional funding in the amount of \$1,367,172.25. Total project is estimated to be \$2,991,736 with the total cost to the City estimated to be \$598,347.20.

**BUDGET ACCOUNT:** 110-33800

**NECESSARY COUNCIL ACTION:** Approve contract amendment